

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650704</b>
Name	<b>Classic Christmas</b>
Contents	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Merlot 75cl Roquende Cuvee Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 75cl Buttermilk Spiced Biscuit Fudge 175g Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g Highfield Preserves Bramley Apple & Cider Chutney 210g Highfield Preserves Strawberry Jam 320g Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Milk Chocolates 110g Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Slab with Gold Stars and Mini Gold Sprinkles 275g Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Black Olive Bread Thins 100g Heartsease Farm Sparkling Apple & Pear 75cl Rendles Cheese Stars with Gouda 100g Hebridean Baker Christmas Cookie 150g Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 68g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	N/A (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jeanjean, 265 Av. Pierre et Marie Curie, Sorgues, France, 84700
Instructions for use	Serve at 15°

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Roquende Cuvee Reserve Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Abient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jeanjean, L'Enclos, Saint Félix de Lodez, France, 34725
Instructions for use	serve at 11°

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2169 / 520
Fat	30
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	3.7
Fibre	4.9
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Milk Chocolates 110g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 62% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: E471 and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Praline Paste ( <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> ), Alcohol (Marc de Champagne, Neutral Spirit, Rum, Orange Liqueur), Fruit Paste (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Beetroot, Orange & Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin), Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings (Rum (Propylene Glycol), Strawberry, Raspberry, Orange, Coffee, Lemon), Rum Essence (Flavouring Substances, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Caramelised <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (Sugar, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> ), Coffee Granules, Salt, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Coffee Bean, Colouring (Beetroot Powder, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Peanuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, Holdsworth Chocolates Limited, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1956 / 471
Fat	30
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.3
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> ), Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Cheese Stars with Gouda 100g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>WHEAT</b> flour, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) 17%, grated Gouda cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) 14.5%, dried powdered Gouda cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) 7.5%, dried glucose syrup, <b>MILK</b> powder, salt, herbs and spices (chives, parsley, garlic, lovage, pepper, onion), raising agents (E503, E500, E450), <b>MILK</b> protein, dextrose, rapeseed oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2288 / 549
Fat	34.9
Of which saturated	23.3
Carbohydrate	44.3
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	1.2
Protein	14.3
Salt	2.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Bramley Apple & Cider Chutney 210g
Ingredients	British Bramley Apples (46%), Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Sultanas (7%), Onions, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Spices, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	812 / 192
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	0
Protein	1.2
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Strawberry Jam 320g
Ingredients	Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 60g fruit per 100g. Prepared with 60g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	998 / 235
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	57
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Black Olive Bread Thins 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Dried Tomatoes (7%), Black Olives (6%), Extra Virgin Olive-Oil (4%), Yeast, Salt, Malted Cereal Flour ( <b>BARLEY, WHEAT</b> ), Sugar.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1692 / 401
Fat	5.6
Of which saturated	1.1
Carbohydrate	67.6
Of which sugars	4.8
Fibre	4.9
Protein	13.1
Salt	2.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hebridean Baker Christmas Cookie 150g
Ingredients	<b>OATS</b> , Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Margarine [palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E471, flavourings, colours: E160b(i); E100], Chocolate chips (9.9%) [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: E322 <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring], Unsalted butter [ <b>MILK</b> ], Cornflour, Water, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Baking powder, Ground cinnamon, Ground ginger, Bicarbonate of soda, Ground allspice, Ground cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Ground cardamom.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2211 / 518
Fat	26.3
Of which saturated	11.9
Carbohydrate	64.7
Of which sugars	29
Fibre	4.1
Protein	6.4
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Buttermilk Speculoos Fudge 175g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> (Whole <b>MILK</b> , Sugar), Palm Oil, Speculoos Biscuits (3%) ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, <b>SOYA</b> Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Speculoos Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Unit 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, CORNWALL, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1756 / 417
Fat	14
Of which saturated	3.1
Carbohydrate	72
Of which sugars	70
Fibre	0
Protein	4.5
Salt	0.24

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Heartsease Farm Sparkling Apple & Pear 75cl
Ingredients	Carbonated spring water, Apple juice (10%), Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate, Pear juice (5%), Natural pear flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radnor Hills Mineral Water Company Ltd, Heartsease Farm, Knighton, Powys, United Kingdom, LD7 1LU
Instructions for use	Best served chilled

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	141 / 33
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	7.9
Of which sugars	7.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 68g
Ingredients	Ingredients: runny caramel (32%) (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> , half salted butter (from <b>MILK</b> ), sugar, salt, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin)), cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream <b>MILK</b> powder, butter oil (from <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, natural colour (carotene). <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% <b>MILK</b> solids. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain treeNUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGG, SESAME.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hotel Chocolat, Hadley Park, 3 Redwongs Way, Huntingdon, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, PE29 7hf
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2218 / 530
Fat	35.4
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	46.7
Of which sugars	40.4
Fibre	1.9
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Slab with Gold Stars and Mini Gold Sprinkles 275g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Dark Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac].

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1684 / 402
Fat	19
Of which saturated	7.8
Carbohydrate	54
Of which sugars	32
Fibre	0
Protein	5.8
Salt	0.48

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No